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Ontario Combined Events Championships & Prep

Athletics Ontario Indoor Championships Series Meet 2

Toronto Track and Field Centre  - 2020-01-25 to 2020-01-26

Results

Event 11  Girls 60 Meter Dash U12
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  885 Williams, Malia    09 Thunderbolt             8.87       8.84

Event 12  Boys 60 Meter Dash U12
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  605 Miller, Koji       11 Eclipse Track          11.40      11.17

Event 13  Girls 60 Meter Dash U14
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  565 Gaynor, Kayla      07 Durham Dragons          8.03       8.05   2
  2 #  564 Gaynor, Bryana     07 Durham Dragons          8.24       8.15   2
  3 # 1185 Thompson, Shadae   07 Durham Dragons          8.29       8.18   2
  4 # 1115 Rands, Carylie     07 Saugeen Track           8.64       8.69   2
  5 #  594 Beauvais, Brianna  07 Eclipse Track           9.67       9.71   2
  6 # 1184 Hosa, Sahar        07 Eclipse Track          10.05       9.92   1
  7 #  609 Rice, Hailey       08 Eclipse Track          10.10      10.09   1
  8 #  608 Osinuga, Temidire  08 Eclipse Track          10.38      10.54   1

Event 14  Boys 60 Meter Dash U14
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  606 Nicolas, Joshua    07 Eclipse Track           9.03       9.12

Event 15  Girls 60 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 # 1141 Green, Riana       05 Speed Academy           8.05       7.91   2
  2 #  502 Fraser, Charlize   05 Brampton Track          8.24       8.11   2
  3 #  757 Vincic, Kristina   05 Monte Cristo            8.23       8.20   2
  4 # 1144 Isaac, Sa-Nya      05 Speed Academy           8.24       8.23   2
  5 #  791 Hopley, Riley      05 Oakville Legion         8.40       8.39   2
  6 #  744 Williams, Emily    05 Mississauga Oly.        8.36       8.40   2
  7 #  471 McGrath, Maeve     06 Blue Devils             8.63       8.41   1
  8 #  593 Avila-Pinnock, Bi  06 Eclipse Track           8.53       8.45   1
  9 #  788 Ayorinde, Inaya    05 Oakville Legion         8.52       8.55   2
 10 #  206 Arnold, Keira      05 310 Running             8.56       8.57   1
 11 #  618 Dalrymple, Jenna   05 Etobicoke Track         8.58       8.59   1
 12 #  709 Corby, Lila        06 London Western          8.60       8.60   1
 13 # 1114 Kongas, Maryn      06 Saugeen Track           8.69       8.62   1

Event 16  Boys 60 Meter Dash U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  944 Ogbebor, Chairo    06 Unattached Ontario      7.40       7.28
  2 #  493 Henry, Shawn       06 Brampton Racers         7.49       7.43
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....Event 16  Boys 60 Meter Dash U16

  3 #  654 Guerrero, Edward   05 Hamilton Olympic        7.41       7.48
  4 #  734 Malcolm-Gay, Keva  05 Mississauga Oly.        7.74       7.82
  5 #  576 O'Prey, Thomas     06 Durham Dragons          7.80       7.94
  6 #  468 Lemay, Liam        06 Blue Devils             8.05       8.13
  7 #  938 Moore, Niall       06 Unattached Ontario      8.23       8.35
  8 #  969 Balaramana, Ashvi  06 United Tamil            9.08       9.39

Event 17  Women 60 Meter Dash U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  736 Miller, Trinity    03 Mississauga Oly.        7.78       7.71   2
  2 # 1149 McDermott, Brynle  03 Speed Academy           7.92       7.79   2
  3 #  754 Reid, Hailey       04 Monte Cristo            8.03       7.92   2 7.913
  4 #  714 Idowu, Adebola     03 London Western          8.02       7.92   2 7.917
  5 #  732 Kidd, Jasmine      03 Mississauga Oly.        8.03       8.01   2
  6 # 1142 Grose, Nia         04 Speed Academy           8.09       8.02   2
  7 #  590 St. Louis, Madiso  03 Durham Legion           8.06       8.04   2
  8 # 1137 Callender, Joléa   03 Speed Academy           8.17       8.08   1
  9 #  730 Hylton, Jenae      03 Mississauga Oly.        8.21       8.11   1
 10 #  738 Nyarkoh, Priscill  03 Mississauga Oly.        8.05       8.14   2
 11 #  856 Somerville, Khali  03 Speed Academy           8.21       8.15   1
 12 #  625 Luke, Amber        04 Etobicoke Track         8.15       8.18   1
 13 #  623 Fox-Charles, Jayd  04 Etobicoke Track         8.20       8.19   1
 14 #  724 Rose, Faith        03 London Western          8.24       8.21   1
 15 # 1147 Karlo, Olivia      04 Speed Academy           8.32       8.31   1
 16 #  940 Murray, Myah       04 Unattached Ontario      8.30       8.42   1

Event 18  Men 60 Meter Dash U18
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  739 Rose, Jadon        03 Mississauga Oly.        7.14       6.97   2
  2 #  740 Rose, Jalon        03 Mississauga Oly.        7.23       7.10   1
  3 #  656 Lapps, Sammy       03 Hamilton Olympic        7.23       7.12   2
  4 #  659 Reader, Daniel     03 Hamilton Olympic        7.16       7.15   2
  5 # 1145 Joseph-Odwin, Jos  03 Speed Academy           7.12       7.16   2
  6 #  648 Barresi, Domenic   03 Hamilton Olympic        7.21       7.17   2
  7 # 1110 Caughy, Ryan       03 Saugeen Track           7.21       7.18   2 7.172
  8 #  503 Fraser, Desmond    04 Brampton Track          7.30       7.18   1 7.174
  9 #  650 Campbell, Travis   03 Hamilton Olympic        7.21       7.19   2
 10 #  729 Hurst Jr, David    03 Mississauga Oly.        7.26       7.23   1
 11 #  906 Angerilli, Adam    04 Unattached Ontario      7.23       7.24   1
 12 #  945 Onyebuchie, Joel   03 Unattached Ontario      7.16       7.25   2 7.241
 13 #  501 Denny, Nathan      04 Brampton Track          7.24       7.25   1 7.250
 14 #  660 Richards, Matthia  03 Hamilton Olympic        7.32       7.26   1
 15 #  794 Yao, Auxane        04 Oakville Legion         7.31       7.39   1
 16 #  792 Moyo, Phikelela S  04 Oakville Legion         7.36       7.43   1

Event 19  Women 60 Meter Dash U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  665 Williams, Princes  02 I Be Fast Track         7.93       7.85
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....Event 19  Women 60 Meter Dash U20

  2 #  728 Chapman, Janay     02 Mississauga Oly.        8.18       7.96
  3 #  925 Fritzley, Emily    02 Unattached Ontario      8.23       8.18
  4 #  630 Heath, Jadyn       01 Game Speed Int.         8.29       8.20

Event 20  Men 60 Meter Dash U20
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  854 Sivakumar, Andre   01 Speed Academy           7.08       7.05   2
  2 #  655 Irobun, Justin     01 Hamilton Olympic        7.16       7.07   2
  3 #  531 Beltran, Diego     02 Burlington Track        7.32       7.25   2
  4 #  671 Pineda, Nathan     02 Invictus AC             7.33       7.26   2
  5 #  955 Smith, Ben         02 Unattached Ontario      7.31       7.28   2
  6 # 1103 Hassan, Abdullahi  02 Phoenix                 7.40       7.31   2
  7 #  536 Gillham, Andrew    02 Burlington Track        7.42       7.37   2
  8 #  540 Leverock, Jackson  02 Burlington Track        7.36       7.39   2
  9 # 1125 Kilgour, Luke      02 South Simcoe            7.42       7.40   1 7.394
 10 #  988 Gilmore, Corey     02 Uni. Toronto TC         7.45       7.40   1 7.397
 11 #  583 Chapple, Brayden   02 Durham Legion           7.51       7.46   1
 12 #  538 Legaspi, Nicholas  02 Burlington Track        7.49       7.49   1
 13 #  528 McGregor, Mason    02 Brockville Legi.        7.72       7.76   1
 14 #  470 Lognay, Samuel     01 Blue Devils             7.94       8.03   1

Event 21  Women 60 Meter Dash Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  954 Smart, Sian        90 Unattached Ontario      7.82       7.81
  2 #  963 Williams, Jordann  90 Unattached Ontario      8.01       7.99
  3 #  543 Palmer, Megan      94 Burlington Track        8.36       8.38
  4 # 1174 Mphinyane, Gorata  98 York Uni. T.F.C.        8.46       8.65

Event 22  Men 60 Meter Dash Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  907 Azonwanna, Andre   95 Unattached Ontario      6.89       6.81   2
  2 #  857 Trought, Josh      01 Speed Academy           6.94       6.88   2
  3 #  939 Murasiranwa, Kuda  97 Unattached Ontario      7.00       6.95   2
  4 # 1107 Young, Arren       92 Phoenix                 7.12       7.13   2 7.124
  5 #  936 McClelland, Ryan   96 Unattached Ontario      7.22       7.13   2 7.130
  6 #  933 Laporte, Nick      89 Unattached Ontario      7.23       7.21   2
  7 #  799 Farrier, Dushane   90 Phoenix                 7.25       7.24   2
  8 # 1173 Moustafa, Ibrahim  95 York Uni. T.F.C.        7.39       7.41   1
  9 # 1104 Hayles, Fabian     92 Phoenix                 7.38       7.44   1 7.433
 10 #  855 Smith, Charles     91 Speed Academy           7.49       7.44   1 7.435
 11 #  622 Forrest, Chris     98 Etobicoke Track         7.65       7.62   1
 12 # 1169 De La Cruz, Addis  00 York Uni. T.F.C.        7.06       7.63   2
 13 #  617 Chipkar, Glenn     59 Etobicoke Track         8.95       8.96   1
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Event 23  Girls 150 Meter Dash U14
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 # 1185 Thompson, Shadae   07 Durham Dragons         19.24      19.60   4
  2 #  565 Gaynor, Kayla      07 Durham Dragons         19.00      19.65   4
  3 #  564 Gaynor, Bryana     07 Durham Dragons         19.00      20.11   4
  4 #  884 Singh, Nevaeh      08 Thunderbolt            21.26      21.10   4
  5 # 1115 Rands, Carylie     07 Saugeen Track          22.46      21.32   3
  6 #  492 Broomes, Teja      07 Brampton Racers        21.73      21.33   4
  7 #  885 Williams, Malia    09 Thunderbolt            23.71      21.52   3
  8 #  883 Malcolm, Tiana     07 Thunderbolt                       21.75   2
  9 #  880 Baker, Tamiera     07 Thunderbolt                       21.95   1
 10 #  463 Tichy, Maryn       07 310 Running                       22.18   2
 11 #  594 Beauvais, Brianna  07 Eclipse Track          23.87      24.07   3
 12 # 1184 Hosa, Sahar        07 Eclipse Track                     24.54   1
 13 #  609 Rice, Hailey       08 Eclipse Track                     24.80   2
 14 #  608 Osinuga, Temidire  08 Eclipse Track          26.29      27.30   2
 -- #  770 Goveia, Talia      08 Niagara Olympic        22.83         DQ   3

Event 24  Boys 150 Meter Dash U14
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  606 Nicolas, Joshua    07 Eclipse Track          22.38      22.02
  2 #  597 Crawford, Mason    10 Eclipse Track                     26.61

Event 25  Girls 200 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  584 Dawes, Janae       06 Durham Legion          26.69      26.58   5
  2 #  497 Webb, Kiara        06 Brampton Racers        27.00      26.58   5
  3 #  502 Fraser, Charlize   05 Brampton Track         27.50      27.05   4
  4 #  561 David, Ania        05 Durham Dragons                    27.69   1
  5 #  757 Vincic, Kristina   05 Monte Cristo           27.30      27.77   5
  6 #  750 Amorim, Eva        05 Monte Cristo           27.52      27.91   4
  7 #  744 Williams, Emily    05 Mississauga Oly.       28.12      28.27   4
  8 #  563 Garraway, Jaeden   06 Durham Dragons         27.40      28.33   5
  9 #  206 Arnold, Keira      05 310 Running            27.55      28.48   4
 10 #  653 Guay, Samantha     05 Hamilton Olympic                  28.62   2
 11 # 1186 Olisa, Adaora      05 South Simcoe           27.94      28.84   4
 12 #  709 Corby, Lila        06 London Western         31.96      28.93   2
 13 #  593 Avila-Pinnock, Bi  06 Eclipse Track                     28.94   2
 14 #  651 Garcia, Seanna     06 Hamilton Olympic                  29.04   2
 15 #  869 Westbrook, Emma    06 St Thomas Legion       28.70      29.05   3
 16 #  741 Ross, Amanda       05 Mississauga Oly.                  29.15   1
 17 # 1114 Kongas, Maryn      06 Saugeen Track          30.72      29.24   3
 18 # 1109 Broere, Jasmine    06 Saugeen Track                     30.63   1
 19 #  758 Visser Stumbo, Zo  05 Monte Cristo           30.39      30.65   3
 20 #  719 Lealess, Erika     06 London Western         27.23      31.09   5
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Event 26  Women 200 Meter Dash Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  736 Miller, Trinity    03 Mississauga Oly.       24.20      25.27   9
  2 #  590 St. Louis, Madiso  03 Durham Legion          25.31      26.24   9
  3 #  754 Reid, Hailey       04 Monte Cristo           26.17      26.37   8
  4 #  728 Chapman, Janay     02 Mississauga Oly.       26.26      26.61   7
  5 #  535 Ferron, Avery      03 Burlington Track       26.05      26.62   8
  6 #  589 Rodrigues, Reyne   04 Durham Legion          26.70      26.85   6
  7 #  872 Asumang, Emmanuel  04 Supreme Athletics      27.22      26.94   5
  8 #  738 Nyarkoh, Priscill  03 Mississauga Oly.       27.95      26.97   4
  9 #  623 Fox-Charles, Jayd  04 Etobicoke Track        26.00      27.27   8
 10 #  714 Idowu, Adebola     03 London Western         27.25      27.38   5
 11 #  925 Fritzley, Emily    02 Unattached Ontario     26.66      27.44   7
 12 #  724 Rose, Faith        03 London Western         26.87      27.53   6
 13 #  551 Drub, Precious     04 Centro Scuola          27.47      27.57   5
 14 #  626 Metivier, Maya     04 Etobicoke Track        27.00      27.61   6
 14 #  928 Govan, Imogen      02 Unattached Ontario                27.61   1
 16 #  868 Vellinga, Kyra     03 St Thomas Legion       26.56      27.64   7
 17 #  730 Hylton, Jenae      03 Mississauga Oly.       27.39      27.67   5
 18 #  727 Carrion, Francher  03 Mississauga Oly.       26.38      27.73   7
 19 #  940 Murray, Myah       04 Unattached Ontario     27.00      27.76   6
 20 #  943 Obisesan, Teju     02 Unattached Ontario     27.73      27.88   4
 21 #  742 Sealy-Hinds, Lean  03 Mississauga Oly.       27.06      27.92   5
 22 #  681 Keast, Taya        03 Kawartha Lakes         25.83      27.93   8
 23 #  962 Uppal, Raveena     03 Unattached Ontario     27.60      28.14   4
 24 # 1118 Burt, Anna         04 South Simcoe           28.28      28.22   3
 25 #  587 Lynch, Daneille    01 Durham Legion          26.69      28.53   7
 26 #  733 Luke, Kyra         03 Mississauga Oly.       27.90      28.76   4
 27 #  684 Reevie, Olivia     04 Kawartha Lakes         28.00      28.88   3
 28 #  683 Reevie, Morgan     04 Kawartha Lakes         28.00      29.06   4
 29 #  686 Thompson, Marisha  02 Kawartha Lakes         26.00      29.15   8
 30 #  474 Tambakis, Daphne   02 Blue Devils            28.21      29.22   3
 31 #  574 Mapp, Kiara        04 Durham Dragons         29.87      29.51   1
 32 #  467 Fox, Shayla        02 Blue Devils            29.00      29.96   2
 33 #  680 James, Sydney      04 Kawartha Lakes         30.00      31.57   1
 34 #  610 Stanley, Soleille  03 Eclipse Track          29.01      35.18   2
 -- #  476 Watson, Charlotte  04 Blue Devils            29.00         DQ   2
 -- #  732 Kidd, Jasmine      03 Mississauga Oly.       25.56         DQ   9

Event 27  Boys 200 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  974 Mathi, Arwin       05 United Tamil           24.54      24.21   4
  2 #  654 Guerrero, Edward   05 Hamilton Olympic                  24.24   1
  3 #  493 Henry, Shawn       06 Brampton Racers        24.40      24.67   4
  4 #  878 Stone, Gavin       05 Thorold Elite          25.64      25.51   3
  5 #  734 Malcolm-Gay, Keva  05 Mississauga Oly.       25.20      25.92   4
  6 #  477 White, Jack        06 Blue Devils            25.50      26.07   3
  7 # 1176 Park, Michael      06 York Uni. T.F.C.       28.63      26.16   3
  8 #  468 Lemay, Liam        06 Blue Devils            27.00      27.15   3
  9 #  674 Thomas, Waunakee   06 Invictus AC                       30.21   1
 10 #  966 Arulrajan, Hasvee  06 United Tamil           30.29      30.35   2
 11 #  466 Doyle, James       05 Blue Devils            32.00      30.79   2
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....Event 27  Boys 200 Meter Dash U16

 12 # 1171 Hargitai, Jonatha  05 York Uni. T.F.C.                  32.79   1
 13 #  960 Thayaparan, Nelan  06 United Tamil           32.13      33.24   2
 -- # 1188 Darma, Anjum       06 York Uni. T.F.C.                     DQ   2

Event 28  Men 200 Meter Dash Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  739 Rose, Jadon        03 Mississauga Oly.       22.28      22.63   8
  2 #  656 Lapps, Sammy       03 Hamilton Olympic       22.42      22.74   8
  3 #  503 Fraser, Desmond    04 Brampton Track         23.19      22.91   6
  4 #  740 Rose, Jalon        03 Mississauga Oly.       22.43      23.13   7
  5 #  918 Davis, Richard     02 Unattached Ontario     23.18      23.14   6
  6 #  729 Hurst Jr, David    03 Mississauga Oly.       22.91      23.15   7
  7 # 1190 Railton, Max       02 York Uni. T.F.C.                  23.43   8
  8 #  662 Rookwood, Marqus   00 Hamilton Olympic       22.66      23.44   7
  9 #  950 Scarrow, Devonte   04 Unattached Ontario     22.92      23.44   6
 10 # 1173 Moustafa, Ibrahim  95 York Uni. T.F.C.       22.96      23.45   6
 11 #  624 King, Ryder        04 Etobicoke Track        23.37      23.50   6
 12 #  650 Campbell, Travis   03 Hamilton Olympic                  23.54   1
 13 #  473 Taffese, Nathanae  02 Blue Devils            23.99      23.97   4
 14 #  860 Belanger, Dylen    04 St Thomas Legion       24.66      23.99   3
 15 #  649 Campanaro, Roman   04 Hamilton Olympic       24.31      24.31   4
 16 #  660 Richards, Matthia  03 Hamilton Olympic                  24.33   1
 17 #  588 Manouchehr, Domin  03 Durham Legion          24.69      24.43   3
 18 #  511 Reynolds, Mathew   03 Brampton Track         24.57      24.82   3
 19 #  669 Kanhai, Marcus     04 Invictus AC            25.23      25.06   3
 20 #  922 England, Joseph    04 Unattached Ontario     25.29      25.25   2
 21 # 1132 Woodland, Emmett   04 South Simcoe           24.50      25.46   3
 22 #  469 Lewis, Lucas       02 Blue Devils            26.89      25.72   2
 23 #  737 Mussenden, Daniel  04 Mississauga Oly.                  25.80   1
 24 #  611 Twa, Braydon       03 Eclipse Track                     25.87   1
 25 #  600 Hamilton, Michael  02 Eclipse Track          26.52      27.01   8
 26 #  673 Scott, Andrew      04 Invictus AC            25.96      27.68   2
 -- #  661 Robinson, Nifaiya  02 Hamilton Olympic                     DQ   2
 -- #  501 Denny, Nathan      04 Brampton Track         24.11         DQ   4
 -- #  655 Irobun, Justin     01 Hamilton Olympic       22.72         DQ   7

Event 29  Women 300 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 # 1141 Green, Riana       05 Speed Academy          41.71      41.03   7
  2 #  755 Sawyer, Elise      05 Monte Cristo           41.78      42.40   7
  3 #  497 Webb, Kiara        06 Brampton Racers        42.12      42.51   7
  4 #  752 Dodds, Amelia      05 Monte Cristo           42.79      42.52   7
  5 #  783 Thomas, Lauren     06 Niagara Olympic        42.93      42.62   6
  6 #  619 Di Marino, Sophia  05 Etobicoke Track        43.89      43.63   5
  7 #  750 Amorim, Eva        05 Monte Cristo           44.56      43.67   5
  8 #  618 Dalrymple, Jenna   05 Etobicoke Track        44.72      43.81   4
  9 # 1185 Thompson, Shadae   07 Durham Dragons         42.80      43.88   7
 10 # 1144 Isaac, Sa-Nya      05 Speed Academy          45.21      44.12   4 44.113
 10 #  565 Gaynor, Kayla      07 Durham Dragons         43.00      44.12   6 44.113
 12 #  926 Glaab, Amelia      05 Unattached Ontario     43.75      44.33   5
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....Event 29  Women 300 Meter Dash U16

 13 #  578 Terrelonge, Maria  06 Durham Dragons         44.50      44.40   5
 14 #  471 McGrath, Maeve     06 Blue Devils            45.00      45.17   4
 15 #  776 Morrison, Hannah   05 Niagara Olympic        44.85      45.76   4
 16 #  564 Gaynor, Bryana     07 Durham Dragons         43.00      45.80   6
 17 #  462 Spadzinski, Maddi  05 310 Running            43.25      45.82   6
 18 #  282 Di Giovanni, Ales  05 310 Running            43.00      46.05   6
 19 #  884 Singh, Nevaeh      08 Thunderbolt            47.31      46.35   3
 20 # 1186 Olisa, Adaora      05 South Simcoe           46.52      46.87   3
 21 #  883 Malcolm, Tiana     07 Thunderbolt                       46.98   1 46.971
 22 #  561 David, Ania        05 Durham Dragons                    46.98   1 46.975
 23 #  492 Broomes, Teja      07 Brampton Racers        46.66      46.99   3
 24 # 1114 Kongas, Maryn      06 Saugeen Track          44.67      47.24   5
 25 #  688 Bailey, Nia        05 Kitchener              47.67      47.34   2
 26 #  658 Purnell, Olivia    05 Hamilton Olympic       46.49      47.65   3
 27 #  652 Gordon, Erika      07 Hamilton Olympic       47.17      48.00   3
 28 # 1166 Buzdon, Anastasia  07 York Uni. T.F.C.       48.67      49.39   2
 29 #  760 Andrusiw, Krysia   06 Niagara Olympic        48.01      49.89   2
 30 #  640 Clark, Emily       05 Greater Uxbridge                  50.14   1
 31 #  612 Twyne, Mckinnley   08 Eclipse Track          51.58      50.29   1

Event 30  Men 300 Meter Dash U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  779 Prato, Zavio       05 Niagara Olympic        37.99      37.98   2
  2 #  878 Stone, Gavin       05 Thorold Elite          39.40      40.30   2
  3 #  477 White, Jack        06 Blue Devils            41.41      41.42   2
  4 #  576 O'Prey, Thomas     06 Durham Dragons         41.00      41.74   2
  5 #  938 Moore, Niall       06 Unattached Ontario     44.21      42.54   1
  6 #  495 Knight-Llewellyn,  05 Brampton Racers                   43.19   1
  7 #  853 N'Daw, Amari       05 Speed Academy          43.88      43.22   2
  8 #  881 Christie-Orr, Lam  05 Thunderbolt                       45.23   1

Event 31  Women 400 Meter Dash Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  865 Knelsen, Hallee    03 St Thomas Legion       58.18      57.97   7
  2 #  589 Rodrigues, Reyne   04 Durham Legion          58.59      58.75   7
  3 #  769 Goveia, Isabella   04 Niagara Olympic        59.01      59.06   7
  4 #  499 Catton, Jillian    03 Brampton Track         58.00      59.33   7
  5 #  584 Dawes, Janae       06 Durham Legion        1:00.49    1:00.46   6
  6 #  753 Dodds, Olivia      04 Monte Cristo         1:00.16    1:01.46   6
  7 # 1123 Grant-Bingling, Z  03 South Simcoe         1:04.00    1:01.75   4
  8 #  630 Heath, Jadyn       01 Game Speed Int.      1:01.94    1:02.10   4
  9 #  868 Vellinga, Kyra     03 St Thomas Legion     1:02.63    1:02.35   4
 10 #  856 Somerville, Khali  03 Speed Academy        1:01.25    1:02.92   5
 11 #  626 Metivier, Maya     04 Etobicoke Track      1:01.38    1:03.08   5
 12 #  582 Celestine, Jade    04 Durham Legion        1:01.59    1:03.10   5
 13 #  943 Obisesan, Teju     02 Unattached Ontario   1:01.42    1:03.13   5
 14 # 1122 Goodwin, Jessica   02 South Simcoe         1:01.06    1:03.37   6
 15 #  765 Delima, Jaden      02 Niagara Olympic        59.29    1:04.07   6
 16 #  474 Tambakis, Daphne   02 Blue Devils          1:01.32    1:04.14   5
 17 #  613 Vickers, Abbey     04 Eclipse Track        1:06.02    1:04.52   2
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....Event 31  Women 400 Meter Dash Open

 18 # 1118 Burt, Anna         04 South Simcoe         1:04.06    1:04.76   3
 19 #  691 Vangaalen, Imani   04 Kitchener            1:04.61    1:05.69   3
 20 #  475 Trevena, Madison   03 Blue Devils          1:05.00    1:05.85   1
 21 #  467 Fox, Shayla        02 Blue Devils          1:05.00    1:05.88   3
 22 #  632 Abbott, Hailey     04 Georgian Bay         1:12.00    1:06.27   1
 23 #  633 Calder, Madison    04 Georgian Bay         1:00.45    1:06.59   6
 24 #  592 Wilmot, Daneilla   04 Durham Legion        1:05.77    1:07.03   2
 25 #  476 Watson, Charlotte  04 Blue Devils          1:05.00    1:08.11   3
 26 #  941 Neil, Lauren       04 Unattached Ontario   1:07.00    1:08.98   2
 27 #  664 Partlow, Catherin  83 I Be Fast Track      1:10.00    1:12.80   2
 28 #  781 Swinson, Shannon   00 Niagara Olympic      1:15.27    1:18.29   2

Event 32  Men 400 Meter Dash Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 # 1103 Hassan, Abdullahi  02 Phoenix                48.81      48.85   8
  2 # 1104 Hayles, Fabian     92 Phoenix                49.21      49.73   8
  3 #  659 Reader, Daniel     03 Hamilton Olympic       49.06      51.28   8
  4 #  955 Smith, Ben         02 Unattached Ontario     50.32      51.34   8
  5 #  874 Hughes, Jared      02 Supreme Athletics      50.47      51.95   8
  6 #  984 Corolis, Matthew   95 Uni. Toronto TC        51.00      52.10   7
  7 # 1158 Wilson, Daniel     98 Uni. Toronto TC        51.00      52.11   7
  8 #  796 Jarnier, Malo      00 Paris Avenir           50.56      52.13   7
  9 #  624 King, Ryder        04 Etobicoke Track        52.73      52.49   6
 10 #  999 Meades, Liam       97 Uni. Toronto TC        51.00      52.54   7
 11 #  780 Siemens, Isaak     03 Niagara Olympic        52.07      52.88   6
 12 #  918 Davis, Richard     02 Unattached Ontario     52.30      53.07   6
 13 #  586 Ferguson, Jaheim   03 Durham Legion          53.30      53.11   5
 14 # 1110 Caughy, Ryan       03 Saugeen Track          53.12      53.46   6
 15 #  529 Popejoy, Dylan     03 Brockville Legi.       51.00      53.60   7
 16 #  859 Basson, Mason      04 St Thomas Legion       53.95      53.78   5
 17 #  873 Baranoski, Lucas   03 Supreme Athletics      54.43      53.84   4
 18 # 1140 Gifford, Nicholas  03 Speed Academy          54.41      54.20   4
 19 #  860 Belanger, Dylen    04 St Thomas Legion       55.90      54.45   3 54.445
 20 #  472 Pocchi, Gaetano    04 Blue Devils            54.00      54.45   5 54.450
 21 #  759 Voss, Tom          04 Monte Cristo           55.18      55.00   4
 22 # 1119 Derlis, Taylor     03 South Simcoe           53.22      55.19   5
 23 #  689 Bailey, Nicholas   03 Kitchener                         55.27   1
 24 #  634 Pentland, Ethan    03 Georgian Bay           55.86      55.60   3
 25 # 1134 Babalola, Dami     03 Speed Academy          54.50      56.10   4
 26 #  947 Peacock, Chris     00 Unattached Ontario     52.80      56.17   6
 27 #  861 Belanger, Harriso  04 St Thomas Legion       55.20      56.28   4
 28 #  866 Moore, Vincent     04 St Thomas Legion       58.07      56.77   2
 29 # 1129 Nicolle, Carter    03 South Simcoe           55.56      56.88   3
 30 #  767 Friesen, Jason     03 Niagara Olympic        56.01      57.95   3
 31 #  793 Nouwens, Matteus   02 Oakville Legion        58.00      58.32   2
 32 #  581 Blackwood, Aiden   04 Durham Legion          57.57      58.39   2
 33 # 1121 Gilbert, Jace      04 South Simcoe                    1:00.39   1
 34 #  786 Williams, Janal    04 Niagara Olympic        56.01    1:00.55   2
 35 # 1139 Deep, Jordan       04 Speed Academy          56.50    1:00.80   2
 36 #  479 Wu, Shawn          99 Blue Devils                     1:04.09   1
 37 #  617 Chipkar, Glenn     59 Etobicoke Track                 1:10.06   1
 -- #  548 Verleyen, Peirsen  04 Burlington Track       55.82         DQ   3



Athletics Ontario - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2020-01-26  Page 9

Ontario Combined Events Championships & Prep

Athletics Ontario Indoor Championships Series Meet 2

Toronto Track and Field Centre  - 2020-01-25 to 2020-01-26

Results

Event 33  Women 800 Meter Run Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  865 Knelsen, Hallee    03 St Thomas Legion     2:13.84    2:12.58   6
  2 #  752 Dodds, Amelia      05 Monte Cristo         2:15.47    2:16.41   6
  3 #  568 Jackson, Ella      04 Durham Dragons       2:11.90    2:20.67   6
  4 #  686 Thompson, Marisha  02 Kawartha Lakes       2:24.63    2:21.29   5
  5 # 1116 Rands, Claire      05 Saugeen Track        2:17.42    2:22.02   6
  6 # 1127 Martin, Kyla       05 South Simcoe         2:20.28    2:22.39   6
  7 #  753 Dodds, Olivia      04 Monte Cristo         2:17.97    2:24.43   6
  8 #  900 Sanderson Kirby,   04 Toronto West         2:22.37    2:24.54   5
  9 # 1156 Smailbegovic, Ena  06 Uni. Toronto TC      2:23.26    2:24.58   5
 10 #  908 Bartolomucci, Jor  03 Unattached Ontario   2:23.74    2:24.76   5
 11 # 1143 Haron, Erini       02 Speed Academy        2:21.29    2:25.57   5
 12 #  995 Knoth, Antonia     02 Uni. Toronto TC      2:18.29    2:25.84   6
 13 #  989 Glasgow, Abene     06 Uni. Toronto TC      2:28.82    2:27.30   4
 14 #  716 Koyanagi, Kaitlyn  06 London Western       2:23.26    2:27.49   5
 15 #  690 Reed, Elise        07 Kitchener            2:28.88    2:27.74   4
 16 #  627 Ruggeri, Gabriell  07 Etobicoke Track      2:24.92    2:28.20   4
 17 # 1151 Neldner, Taylor    05 Uni. Toronto TC      2:29.43    2:28.84   4
 18 #  282 Di Giovanni, Ales  05 310 Running          2:29.68    2:28.99   3
 19 #  441 Rasmussen, Taylor  02 310 Running          2:24.77    2:29.30   5
 20 #  507 Kalicki, Julia     03 Brampton Track       2:25.90    2:29.47   4
 21 #  931 Hatcher, Charlott  05 Uni. Toronto TC      2:29.72    2:30.39   3
 22 #  631 Heath, Jasmine     03 Game Speed Int.      2:26.44    2:34.60   4
 23 #  789 Collazos Estrada,  03 Oakville Legion      2:33.06    2:35.64   3
 24 #  983 Chant, Isabel      05 Uni. Toronto TC      2:41.15    2:37.77   2
 25 #  658 Purnell, Olivia    05 Hamilton Olympic     2:30.93    2:39.36   3
 26 #  986 Davies, Jade       06 Uni. Toronto TC      2:36.88    2:39.75   2
 27 #  937 Mohan, Kaitlin     05 Uni. Toronto TC      2:42.43    2:40.35   2
 28 #  987 Garcelon, Ava      06 Uni. Toronto TC      2:37.18    2:40.37   2
 29 #  578 Terrelonge, Maria  06 Durham Dragons                  2:40.38   1
 30 #  899 Rivera-Marcotte,   02 Toronto West         2:35.00    2:41.03   3
 31 # 1159 Young, Noelle      04 Uni. Toronto TC      2:43.22    2:47.56   2
 32 #  603 McCarney, Briget   07 Eclipse Track                   2:52.75   1
 33 #  921 Elliot, Nala       04 Unattached Ontario              2:54.56   1
 34 #  980 Brydon, Lilly      04 Uni. Toronto TC      2:36.00    2:54.69   2
 35 #  685 Stephenson, Lucy   08 Kawartha Lakes       3:00.00    3:03.17   1
 36 # 1177 Ratskovich, Nicol  07 York Uni. T.F.C.                3:11.60   1

Event 34  Men 800 Meter Run Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  790 Flemington, Riley  04 Oakville Legion      1:53.79    1:58.69   6
  2 #  533 Ferri, Dylan       04 Burlington Track     2:01.14    1:59.81   5
  3 #  859 Basson, Mason      04 St Thomas Legion     1:59.54    1:59.93   6
  4 #  679 Hein, Andy         94 Kawartha Lakes       2:05.24    2:01.44   4
  5 #  529 Popejoy, Dylan     03 Brockville Legi.     1:59.27    2:03.05   6
  6 #  746 Lashley, Connor    02 Mississauga T.F.C.   2:04.00    2:03.12   5
  7 #  896 Mihelic, Ivan      01 Toronto West         2:00.23    2:03.63   5
  8 #  861 Belanger, Harriso  04 St Thomas Legion     2:03.10    2:04.51   5
  9 # 1119 Derlis, Taylor     03 South Simcoe         1:59.80    2:05.19   6
 10 #  913 Chinyaradzo, Jaco  98 Unattached Ontario   1:59.30    2:05.40   6
 11 #  580 Wierzbicki, Jack   02 Durham Dragons       1:56.50    2:05.67   6
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....Event 34  Men 800 Meter Run Open

 12 #  890 Chios, Jack        03 Toronto West         2:04.00    2:05.98   5
 13 #  965 Young, Talman      02 Unattached Ontario   2:06.00    2:06.23   4
 14 #  745 Fernando, Treshan  04 Mississauga T.F.C.   2:07.00    2:06.75   4
 15 #  866 Moore, Vincent     04 St Thomas Legion     2:00.00    2:06.75   5
 16 #  469 Lewis, Lucas       02 Blue Devils          2:04.81    2:08.07   4
 17 #  759 Voss, Tom          04 Monte Cristo         2:07.80    2:09.72   3
 18 #  878 Stone, Gavin       05 Thorold Elite        2:08.55    2:10.31   3
 19 # 1178 Rawat, Ronit       05 York Uni. T.F.C.     2:09.31    2:10.45   3
 20 #  903 Zamparo, Julian    03 Toronto West         2:05.89    2:10.65   4
 21 #  639 Barnes, Connor     02 Greater Uxbridge     2:04.00    2:10.78   5
 22 #  958 Stafford, Nichola  05 Unattached Ontario   2:06.00    2:11.78   4
 23 #  924 Fraser, Robert     03 Unattached Ontario   2:10.00    2:14.18   3
 24 #  948 Preece, Jack       05 Unattached Ontario   2:12.00    2:15.18   3
 25 #  512 Sanghavi, Vismay   03 Brampton Track       2:22.10    2:15.42   2
 26 #  544 Parkes, Owen       05 Burlington Track     2:23.05    2:15.72   2
 27 #  981 Cairns, Ethan      05 Uni. Toronto TC      2:24.97    2:17.02   2
 28 #  982 Cantelon, Theo     07 Uni. Toronto TC                 2:26.03   1
 29 #  636 Karim, Emmett      09 Glen Manor TC        2:35.00    2:30.47   1
 30 # 1160 King-Butt, Edward  06 Variety Village      2:31.15    2:31.50   2
 31 #  506 Jozwiak, Konrad    05 Brampton Track       2:25.00    2:32.10   2
 32 #  993 Kenney, Kevin      09 Uni. Toronto TC      2:38.00    2:34.47   1
 33 #  487 Yates, James       08 Boardwalk RC         2:36.64    2:44.08   1
 34 #  466 Doyle, James       05 Blue Devils          2:24.00    2:44.38   2
 35 #  635 Bajor, Caius       08 Glen Manor TC        2:35.01    2:45.63   1
 36 #  637 Peleck, Jack       09 Glen Manor TC        2:45.01    2:46.42   1
 37 # 1171 Hargitai, Jonatha  05 York Uni. T.F.C.     2:51.25    2:50.89   1

Event 35  Girls 1200 Meter Run U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 # 1127 Martin, Kyla       05 South Simcoe         3:43.81    3:49.44   2
  2 #  567 Hollins, Hanna     06 Durham Dragons       3:50.29    3:51.58   2
  3 #  627 Ruggeri, Gabriell  07 Etobicoke Track      3:56.82    3:58.31   2
  4 #  566 Harvey-McKean, Re  06 Durham Dragons       3:56.45    3:59.00   2
  5 #  638 Anderson, Hannah   07 Greater Uxbridge     4:09.91    4:01.48   2
  6 #  549 Watson, Sarah      05 Burlington Track                4:03.14   1
  7 #  485 Molloy, Emma       05 Boardwalk RC         4:02.91    4:04.74   2
  8 #  647 Barlow, Violet     07 Hamilton Olympic     4:11.24    4:10.09   2
  9 #  778 Nguyen, Isabelle   06 Niagara Olympic      4:10.15    4:10.77   2
 10 #  486 Watson, Imogen     07 Boardwalk RC         4:25.32    4:15.73   1
 11 #  785 Tremeer, Julia     07 Niagara Olympic      4:18.01    4:15.84   2
 12 #  334 Gibb, Mckenna      07 310 Running          4:18.18    4:16.20   1
 13 #  652 Gordon, Erika      07 Hamilton Olympic                4:19.19   1
 14 #  766 Federkow, Miya     06 Niagara Olympic      4:13.06    4:20.47   2
 15 #  646 Walker, Maren M.   05 Greater Uxbridge                4:23.93   1
 16 #  640 Clark, Emily       05 Greater Uxbridge                4:28.34   1
 17 #  723 Pickering, Jenna   07 London Western       4:40.53    4:31.30   1
 18 #  877 Laing, Ayla        08 Thorold Elite        4:30.00    4:43.75   1
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Event 36  Boys 1200 Meter Run U16
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  878 Stone, Gavin       05 Thorold Elite        3:28.00    3:32.63   2
  2 #  621 Fonseca, Sebastie  05 Etobicoke Track      3:34.00    3:33.20   2
  3 #  620 Fonseca, Alexande  05 Etobicoke Track      3:34.02    3:33.23   2
  4 #  657 Ledger, Cohen      06 Hamilton Olympic     3:48.60    3:42.69   2
  5 # 1153 Prekajski, Andrej  06 Uni. Toronto TC      3:46.80    3:43.79   2
  6 #  210 Bauman, Liam       05 310 Running          3:47.00    3:45.53   2
  7 #  484 Mills, Charlie     05 Boardwalk RC         3:50.09    3:45.86   2
  8 #  942 Northcott, Tyrus   05 Unattached Ontario              3:47.81   1
  9 #  440 Nobrega, Thomas    06 310 Running          4:00.09    3:54.54   1
 10 #  990 Greenfield, Will   06 Uni. Toronto TC      3:59.91    3:55.79   2
 11 #  532 Cooke-Bithrey, La  06 Burlington Track     4:07.55    3:57.54   1
 12 #  480 Bird, Xavier       07 Boardwalk RC         4:04.61    3:58.72   1
 13 #  993 Kenney, Kevin      09 Uni. Toronto TC                 4:01.51   1
 14 #  784 Tomori, Graham     07 Niagara Olympic      4:12.01    4:12.84   1
 15 #  487 Yates, James       08 Boardwalk RC         4:12.38    4:19.14   1
 16 # 1175 Noble Glube, Jake  06 York Uni. T.F.C.     4:13.30    4:22.10   1
 17 #  642 Kuzminski, Tyler   08 Greater Uxbridge                4:22.45   1

Event 37  Women 1500 Meter Run Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  865 Knelsen, Hallee    03 St Thomas Legion     4:35.42    4:43.58   3
  2 # 1112 Herman, Naomi      01 Saugeen Track        4:47.17    4:52.46   3
  3 #  898 Raymond, Isabel    02 Toronto West         4:45.14    4:53.54   3
  4 #  398 Maurice, Aysia     04 310 Running          4:37.95    4:53.74   3
  5 #  555 McIntyre, Hannah   05 Dorchester PV        4:48.98    4:54.05   3
  6 # 1116 Rands, Claire      05 Saugeen Track        4:59.23    4:56.68   2
  7 #  892 Jacobs, Lauren     02 Toronto West         4:44.35    4:58.01   3
  8 #  908 Bartolomucci, Jor  03 Unattached Ontario   4:47.51    5:00.29   3
  9 #  461 Rodrigues, Sierra  04 310 Running          4:45.84    5:01.28   3
 10 #  747 Love, Rachel       03 Mississauga T.F.C.   4:55.00    5:01.73   2
 11 #  475 Trevena, Madison   03 Blue Devils          4:53.50    5:01.90   3
 12 #  949 Robinson, Catie    02 Unattached Ontario   5:02.25    5:03.71   2
 13 #  632 Abbott, Hailey     04 Georgian Bay         4:49.77    5:04.89   3
 14 #  775 Morey, Hayley      04 Niagara Olympic      4:55.24    5:05.55   2
 15 #  886 Smuk, Rianna       05 Toronto Olympic      4:55.98    5:06.47   2
 16 #  887 Stefanovich-Thoms  02 Toronto Olympic      5:11.71    5:07.42   2
 17 #  571 Kramer, Catie      04 Durham Dragons       4:59.99    5:09.79   2
 18 #  481 Carpenter, Lucy    04 Boardwalk RC         4:53.95    5:12.15   3
 19 # 1120 Fisher, Amber      02 South Simcoe                    5:15.36   1
 20 #  559 Black, Maya        03 Durham Dragons       5:00.05    5:17.06   2
 21 #  577 Stapleton, Leah    04 Durham Dragons       5:10.47    5:18.02   2
 22 #  994 Kerr, Frankie      04 Uni. Toronto TC                 5:18.08   1
 23 #  645 Parkin, Maya       02 Greater Uxbridge     5:12.00    5:22.19   1
 24 #  902 Wong, Rebecca      02 Toronto West         5:20.31    5:22.37   1
 25 #  910 Bishop, Hilary     03 Unattached Ontario   4:59.36    5:23.81   2
 26 # 1128 Needs, Macy        02 South Simcoe         5:16.45    5:30.07   1
 27 #  899 Rivera-Marcotte,   02 Toronto West         5:25.00    5:31.35   1
 28 #  483 Kane, Izzy         03 Boardwalk RC                    5:42.41   1
 29 #  633 Calder, Madison    04 Georgian Bay         5:30.00    5:44.97   1
 30 # 1179 Rival, Ella        03 York Uni. T.F.C.     5:48.59    6:06.09   1
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....Event 37  Women 1500 Meter Run Open

 31 #  888 Bogdani, Grace     03 Toronto West         5:55.00    6:18.91   1
 32 #  774 Moran, Ally        03 Niagara Olympic      5:30.01    6:29.75   1

Event 38  Men 1500 Meter Run Open
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 #  748 Rachner, Christia  02 Mississauga T.F.C.   4:08.00    4:07.77   4
  2 #  978 Arulananthan, Aja  03 Uni. Toronto TC      4:08.09    4:08.20   4
  3 #  917 Cuzen, Anthony     02 Unattached Ontario   4:04.43    4:09.02   4
  4 #  893 Jelaca, Justin     03 Toronto West         4:04.00    4:09.64   4
  5 #  894 Lockyer, Owen      03 Toronto West         4:05.82    4:10.96   4
  6 # 1106 Wilson, Rocharn    01 Phoenix              4:03.00    4:11.77   4
  7 #  897 Mironov, Roman     03 Toronto West         4:08.00    4:12.19   4
  8 #  533 Ferri, Dylan       04 Burlington Track     4:16.93    4:12.60   3
  9 #  641 Cowling, Will      04 Greater Uxbridge     4:15.00    4:15.55   3
 10 #  746 Lashley, Connor    02 Mississauga T.F.C.   4:15.00    4:15.67   3
 11 #  569 Jennings, Cole     03 Durham Dragons       4:13.24    4:15.74   4
 12 #  859 Basson, Mason      04 St Thomas Legion     4:17.62    4:15.91   3
 13 #  965 Young, Talman      02 Unattached Ontario   4:05.00    4:16.21   4
 14 #  472 Pocchi, Gaetano    04 Blue Devils          4:15.00    4:18.28   4
 15 #  556 Pink, Owen         03 Dorchester PV        4:16.00    4:18.79   3
 16 #  861 Belanger, Harriso  04 St Thomas Legion     4:21.84    4:19.07   3
 17 #  539 Lehto, Jack        04 Burlington Track     4:23.31    4:19.26   2
 18 #  560 Brar, Kamran       05 Durham Dragons       4:22.51    4:19.58   2
 19 #  901 Webster, Aiden     03 Toronto West         4:24.00    4:20.25   2
 20 #  534 Ferri, Ryan        02 Burlington Track     4:17.10    4:22.45   3
 21 #  557 Sandhu, Dilpreet   03 Dorchester PV        4:22.39    4:22.47   2
 22 #  572 Kramer, Jakob      02 Durham Dragons       4:20.00    4:22.73   3
 23 #  554 Erb, Connor        03 Dorchester PV        4:15.00    4:24.33   3
 24 #  745 Fernando, Treshan  04 Mississauga T.F.C.   4:20.00    4:26.87   3
 25 #  634 Pentland, Ethan    03 Georgian Bay         4:09.08    4:28.37   4
 26 #  891 Fogh, Lucas        02 Toronto West         4:24.92    4:28.79   2
 27 #  946 Oreopoulos, Phili  72 Unattached Ontario   4:28.77    4:30.19   2
 28 #  866 Moore, Vincent     04 St Thomas Legion     4:35.13    4:32.59   1
 29 #  798 Bates, Austin      02 Phoenix              4:34.03    4:34.05   1
 30 #  639 Barnes, Connor     02 Greater Uxbridge     4:25.00    4:36.10   2
 31 #  761 Beach, Evan        04 Niagara Olympic      4:24.91    4:37.86   2
 32 # 1183 Rashid-Cocker, Et  05 Uni. Toronto TC      4:28.00    4:38.30   2
 33 #  544 Parkes, Owen       05 Burlington Track     4:41.72    4:39.21   1
 34 #  862 Cole, Justin       03 St Thomas Legion     4:51.22    4:41.20   1
 35 #  935 Mauro, Matteo      03 Unattached Ontario   4:20.00    4:43.46   3
 36 #  787 Yuan, Kevin        02 Niagara Olympic      4:32.78    4:44.38   2
 37 # 1182 Loosemore, Jonah   04 South Simcoe                    4:46.13   1
 38 #  749 Therrien-Tomas, A  03 Mississauga T.F.C.   4:40.00    4:56.95   1
 39 #  479 Wu, Shawn          99 Blue Devils                     5:18.43   1

Event 39  Girls 2000 Meter Run U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  567 Hollins, Hanna     06 Durham Dragons       6:54.09    6:57.13
  2 #  627 Ruggeri, Gabriell  07 Etobicoke Track      6:55.00    7:02.26
  3 #  549 Watson, Sarah      05 Burlington Track                7:10.19
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....Event 39  Girls 2000 Meter Run U16

  4 #  486 Watson, Imogen     07 Boardwalk RC         7:27.11    7:28.39

Event 40  Boys 2000 Meter Run U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1183 Rashid-Cocker, Et  05 Uni. Toronto TC      6:15.00    6:16.81
  2 #  620 Fonseca, Alexande  05 Etobicoke Track      6:18.54    6:17.95
  3 #  621 Fonseca, Sebastie  05 Etobicoke Track      6:18.41    6:17.96
  4 #  677 Coupal, Cole       05 Kawartha Lakes       6:20.00    6:22.44
  5 #  575 McGoey, Austin     05 Durham Dragons       6:35.00    6:33.96
  6 #  210 Bauman, Liam       05 310 Running          6:41.40    6:35.19
  7 #  484 Mills, Charlie     05 Boardwalk RC         6:54.06    6:35.22
  8 #  982 Cantelon, Theo     07 Uni. Toronto TC      6:40.83    6:44.77
  9 #  990 Greenfield, Will   06 Uni. Toronto TC      7:04.57    6:56.56
 10 #  644 Meadway, Patrick   05 Greater Uxbridge                7:05.90
 11 #  643 Kyte, Zachary      05 Greater Uxbridge                7:30.71

Event 41  Women 3000 Meter Run Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1124 Keeler, Jadyn      03 South Simcoe        10:34.00   10:22.17
  2 #  461 Rodrigues, Sierra  04 310 Running         10:25.02   10:57.70
  3 #  871 Young, Laine       04 Sundown AC          11:00.00   11:00.02
  4 #  398 Maurice, Aysia     04 310 Running         10:20.55   11:14.82
  5 #  682 Konyer, Charlie    04 Kawartha Lakes      11:29.73   11:19.92
  6 # 1120 Fisher, Amber      02 South Simcoe        10:50.98   11:21.31

Event 42  Men 3000 Meter Run Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  897 Mironov, Roman     03 Toronto West         9:00.00    9:04.22
  2 #  893 Jelaca, Justin     03 Toronto West         8:59.00    9:11.51
  3 #  889 Castro, Jose       02 Toronto West         9:00.00    9:13.76
  4 #  694 Leather, Will      04 Laurel Creek T.F.C.  9:30.00    9:50.67
  5 # 1182 Loosemore, Jonah   04 South Simcoe                   10:02.97
  6 #  952 Shi, Sam           93 Unattached Ontario             10:06.18
  7 #  935 Mauro, Matteo      03 Unattached Ontario   9:25.00   10:12.53
  8 #  862 Cole, Justin       03 St Thomas Legion    10:24.98   10:17.22
  9 #  678 Finley, Ty         04 Kawartha Lakes      10:10.00   10:25.97
 10 #  479 Wu, Shawn          99 Blue Devils                    11:47.78

Event 43  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles 0.762m U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  755 Sawyer, Elise      05 Monte Cristo            9.54       9.34
  2 #  462 Spadzinski, Maddi  05 310 Running             9.64       9.36
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Event 44  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles 0.840m U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  973 Kulainthiran, Ban  06 United Tamil           10.30       9.74

Event 45  Women 60 Meter Hurdles 0.762m U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  872 Asumang, Emmanuel  04 Supreme Athletics       9.35       9.08
  2 #  727 Carrion, Francher  03 Mississauga Oly.        9.58       9.50
  3 #  667 Bishop, Charlotte  04 Invictus AC             9.72       9.65
  4 #  870 McIntosh, Anna     03 Sabrecats Track        11.77      11.29

Event 46  Men 60 Meter Hurdles 0.914m U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  860 Belanger, Dylen    04 St Thomas Legion        8.72       8.69
  2 #  669 Kanhai, Marcus     04 Invictus AC             8.91       8.86
  3 # 1129 Nicolle, Carter    03 South Simcoe           10.22       9.33

Event 47  Women 60 Meter Hurdles 0.840m U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  858 Verbancic, Alexan  02 Speed Academy           9.35       9.28
  2 #  582 Celestine, Jade    04 Durham Legion           9.60       9.29
  3 #  998 Lena, Luiza        02 Uni. Toronto TC         9.67       9.49
 -- #  696 Crowther, Ireland  01 London Legion           9.77         DQ

Event 48  Men 60 Meter Hurdles 0.990m U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  473 Taffese, Nathanae  02 Blue Devils             8.71       8.61
  2 #  586 Ferguson, Jaheim   03 Durham Legion           8.63       8.63
  3 #  583 Chapple, Brayden   02 Durham Legion           8.95       8.84
  4 #  591 Stan, Robert       04 Durham Legion           9.19       9.14

Event 50  Men 60 Meter Hurdles 1.067m Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                 Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  979 Bruce, Cameron     00 Uni. Toronto TC         8.44       8.34
  2 #  795 Makinde, Oluwaseg  91 Ottawa Lions T.F.C.     8.23       8.74

Event 51  Women High Jump Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  751 Blair, Callista    04 Monte Cristo           1.60m      1.65m
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68
        O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
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....Event 51  Women High Jump Open

  2 #  985 Dale, Emma         02 Uni. Toronto TC        1.70m     J1.65m
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68
        O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3 #  764 Cudmore, Gwendoly  03 Niagara Olympic        1.65m     J1.65m
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68
        O   XO    O    O  XXO  XXX
  4 #  551 Drub, Precious     04 Centro Scuola          1.63m      1.60m
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
        O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
  5 #  552 Gomes-John, Zaria  03 Centro Scuola          1.55m      1.55m
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  6 #  763 Caldwell, Ashtynn  03 Niagara Olympic        1.63m     J1.55m
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O  XXO  XXX
  7 #  553 Williamson, Jumei  04 Centro Scuola          1.55m      1.50m
     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
        O    O  XXO   XX
  8 #  541 Miller, Brynn      04 Burlington Track       1.49m      1.40m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O    O  XXX

Event 52  Men High Jump Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1113 Keeling, Caleb     01 Saugeen Track          1.95m      1.95m
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
        O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
  2 #  773 Ivanov, Michael    03 Niagara Olympic        1.88m      1.90m
     1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  3 #  518 Dommasch, Noah     02 Brantford T.F.C.       1.95m      1.85m
     1.80 1.85 1.90
       XO   XO  XXX
  3 #  988 Gilmore, Corey     02 Uni. Toronto TC        1.85m      1.85m
     1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
        O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3 #  528 McGregor, Mason    02 Brockville Legi.       1.90m      1.85m
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
        O   XO  XXO  XXX
  6 #  771 Greene, Cameron    03 Niagara Olympic        1.90m      1.80m
     1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  7 #  909 Beaudoin, Shawn    94 Unattached Ontario     1.79m      1.75m
     1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
        O  XXO    O  XXX
  8 #  992 Jacobs, Max        03 Uni. Toronto TC        1.65m      1.70m
     1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
        O   XO  XXO  XXX
  8 #  876 Kennedy, Kaleb     06 Thorold Elite          1.63m      1.70m
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
        O    O    O    O   XO  XXX
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 10 # 1181 Williams-Neheli,   05 Unattached Ontario     1.65m      1.55m
     1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O  XXX
 11 #  875 Gauthier, Carson   06 Thorold Elite          1.63m      1.50m
     1.45 1.50 1.55
        O   XO  XXX

Event 53  Women Pole Vault Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  615 Elizarov, Jennife  03 Elite Pole Vault       3.66m      3.60m
     3.40 3.60 3.75
       XO    O  XXX
  2 #  489 Hodson, Justine    02 Bolton Pole Vault      3.45m      3.20m
     2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30
       XO    O  XXO    O  XXX
  3 #  616 Passy, Abigail     03 Elite Pole Vault       3.10m      3.00m
     2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10
      XXO    O   XO   XO  XXX
  4 #  541 Miller, Brynn      04 Burlington Track       2.96m      2.60m
     2.60 2.70
        O  XXX

Event 54  Men Pole Vault Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  614 Theodore, Deryk    89 Edmonton Int.          5.41m      5.00m
     5.00 5.20
        O  XXX
  2 #  491 Singh, Gurneet     94 Bolton Pole Vault      4.20m      4.40m
     4.25 4.40 4.55
        O   XO  XXX
  3 #  488 Hayhoe, Jeff       73 Bolton Pole Vault      3.95m      3.80m
     3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95
        O    O   XO    O  XXX
  3 # 1165 Aragao, Leo        02 York Uni. T.F.C.       4.00m      3.80m
     3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95
        O   XO    O   XO  XXX
  5 # 1172 Jacobs, Will       03 York Uni. T.F.C.       3.80m      3.35m
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50
        O    O    O  XXX
  6 #  490 Simpson, Bruce     50 Bolton Pole Vault      3.16m      3.20m
     2.85 3.05 3.20
      XXO   XO  XXO
  7 #  743 Utting, Samuel     04 Mississauga Oly.       2.90m      2.85m
     2.45 2.65 2.85 3.05
       XO    O  XXO  XXX
  8 #  542 Miller, Liam       06 Burlington Track       3.10m      2.65m
     2.45 2.65 2.85
        O    O  XXX
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  9 #  879 Tzvetkov, Denis    03 Thorold Elite          2.85m      2.45m
     2.45 2.65
        O  XXX

Event 55  Girls Long Jump U14
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1115 Rands, Carylie     07 Saugeen Track          4.44m      4.60m
      4.20m  4.30m  4.60m  4.24m  4.32m  4.36m
  2 #  594 Beauvais, Brianna  07 Eclipse Track          3.77m      3.41m
      FOUL  3.30m  3.18m  3.41m  3.25m  FOUL

Event 56  Boys Long Jump U14
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  595 Chow, Matthew      07 Eclipse Track          4.09m      4.25m
      4.09m  4.07m  4.09m  4.15m  4.25m  4.01m
  2 #  606 Nicolas, Joshua    07 Eclipse Track          3.83m      3.90m
      2.80m  FOUL  FOUL  3.70m  3.79m  3.90m

Event 57  Girls Long Jump U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  562 Dundas, Stephanie  05 Durham Dragons                    4.77m
      4.46m  4.77m        4.55m  4.49m
  1 #  757 Vincic, Kristina   05 Monte Cristo           5.00m      4.77m
      4.56m  FOUL  4.77m  FOUL  FOUL  4.68m
  3 #  777 Nasby, Charlise    05 Niagara Olympic        4.45m      4.48m
      4.34m  4.31m  4.48m  4.20m  3.77m  4.23m
  4 #  709 Corby, Lila        06 London Western         4.21m      4.34m
      3.60m  3.83m  3.90m  3.79m  3.99m  4.34m
  5 #  869 Westbrook, Emma    06 St Thomas Legion       4.34m      4.17m
      4.07m  4.14m  4.17m  FOUL  4.00m  4.00m
  6 # 1109 Broere, Jasmine    06 Saugeen Track          4.20m      4.05m
      3.86m  FOUL  3.77m  FOUL  3.82m  4.05m
  7 #  558 Allen, Dani        05 Durham Dragons                    3.99m
      3.99m
  8 #  573 Larkan, Robyn      05 Durham Dragons         4.55m      3.93m
      3.93m
  9 #  770 Goveia, Talia      08 Niagara Olympic                   3.72m
      3.07m  3.72m  3.44m

Event 58  Boys Long Jump U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  944 Ogbebor, Chairo    06 Unattached Ontario     5.88m      5.91m
      5.66m  5.42m  5.66m  5.91m  5.32m  5.10m
  2 #  974 Mathi, Arwin       05 United Tamil           5.53m      5.50m
      5.46m  5.21m  5.43m  5.46m  5.20m  5.50m
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  3 #  853 N'Daw, Amari       05 Speed Academy          4.92m      5.45m
      FOUL  5.35m  5.33m  5.21m  FOUL  5.45m
  4 # 1176 Park, Michael      06 York Uni. T.F.C.                  5.43m
      5.00m  4.99m  5.28m  4.82m  5.43m  4.93m
  5 #  570 King, Jackson      05 Durham Dragons         5.13m      5.30m
      5.30m  FOUL     4.67m  4.48m
  6 #  468 Lemay, Liam        06 Blue Devils            5.11m      5.11m
      5.00m  4.88m  4.93m  5.11m  4.98m  4.73m
  7 #  881 Christie-Orr, Lam  05 Thunderbolt            5.15m      5.07m
      4.80m  4.77m  5.07m  4.79m  FOUL  FOUL
  8 #  973 Kulainthiran, Ban  06 United Tamil           4.86m      4.94m
      4.16m  FOUL  4.94m  4.85m     FOUL
  9 #  674 Thomas, Waunakee   06 Invictus AC                       4.64m
      3.80m  4.64m  4.35m
 10 #  494 Hudec-Siron, Mart  06 Brampton Racers                   4.47m
      4.16m  4.47m  4.22m
 -- #  969 Balaramana, Ashvi  06 United Tamil           4.76m       FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Event 59  Women Long Jump U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  499 Catton, Jillian    03 Brampton Track         5.70m      5.61m
      4.98m  5.05m  FOUL  5.34m  5.61m  5.50m
  2 #  751 Blair, Callista    04 Monte Cristo           5.03m      4.93m
      4.18m  4.39m  4.62m  4.90m  4.89m  4.93m
  3 #  599 Freeman, Natalie   03 Eclipse Track          5.43m      4.90m
      4.71m  FOUL  4.51m  4.90m  4.40m  4.60m
  4 #  742 Sealy-Hinds, Lean  03 Mississauga Oly.       4.57m      4.83m
      FOUL  FOUL  4.76m  4.83m  FOUL  FOUL

Event 60  Men Long Jump U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1138 Chang, Declan      03 Speed Academy          6.05m      6.06m
      5.69m  FOUL  5.91m  6.04m  6.06m  FOUL
  1 #  735 Matthew Fox, Matt  03 Mississauga Oly.       6.51m      6.06m
      5.73m  5.68m  6.06m  5.87m  5.98m  5.97m
  3 # 1187 Millette, Brycen   04 Speed Academy          5.04m      5.04m
      4.97m  4.43m  FOUL  5.04m  FOUL  FOUL

Event 62  Men Long Jump U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  920 Elliot, Malik      02 Unattached Ontario                5.59m
      5.59m  5.40m  FOUL  FOUL  5.56m  FOUL
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Event 63  Women Long Jump Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1150 Meecham, Jada      01 Speed Academy          5.79m      5.20m
      5.20m  5.06m  5.12m  4.86m  4.62m  4.92m
  2 # 1147 Karlo, Olivia      04 Speed Academy          4.80m      4.62m
      FOUL  FOUL  4.62m  4.56m  4.49m  FOUL
  3 #  541 Miller, Brynn      04 Burlington Track       4.80m      4.42m
      4.42m  4.39m  4.20m  4.39m  4.37m  4.20m

Event 64  Men Long Jump Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1180 Garcia, Yordanys   88 Dominica                          7.03m
      7.03m  7.00m  FOUL  7.01m     6.77m
  2 # 1107 Young, Arren       92 Phoenix                7.39m      6.95m
      FOUL  FOUL  6.95m  6.63m  FOUL  6.81m
  3 #  629 Lim, Dominick      03 Extreme Velocity       6.27m      6.51m
      6.51m  FOUL  6.36m     6.20m  5.88m
  4 #  930 Halpenny, Jon      97 Unattached Ontario     6.30m      6.26m
      FOUL  6.26m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  5 #  773 Ivanov, Michael    03 Niagara Olympic        6.34m      6.20m
      5.78m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  6.20m  5.88m
  6 #  546 Ryan, Ethan        03 Burlington Track       6.05m      5.54m
      5.41m  5.40m  5.47m  FOUL  5.54m  5.49m
  7 #  911 Brand, Jacksyn     04 Burlington Track                  4.98m
      FOUL  4.55m  4.98m  4.97m  4.95m  4.60m

Event 65  Girls Triple Jump U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1115 Rands, Carylie     07 Saugeen Track          9.31m      9.44m
      7.88m  9.18m  9.44m  9.29m  9.44m  FOUL
  1 #  602 Leeman, Abby       06 Eclipse Track                     9.44m
      9.44m  9.31m  FOUL  9.25m  8.85m  FOUL

Event 66  Boys Triple Jump U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1181 Williams-Neheli,   05 Unattached Ontario    12.07m     12.20m
      11.65m  11.87m  11.57m  11.69m  11.63m  12.20m
  2 #  974 Mathi, Arwin       05 United Tamil          12.27m     11.98m
      11.61m  FOUL  FOUL  11.40m  11.32m  11.98m
  3 #  973 Kulainthiran, Ban  06 United Tamil          11.45m     11.53m
      10.62m  11.07m  11.13m  FOUL  PASS  11.53m
  4 #  876 Kennedy, Kaleb     06 Thorold Elite         10.72m     10.56m
      10.20m  10.33m  10.56m  9.91m  9.10m  PASS
  5 #  956 Sriranjan, Nithil  05 Unattached Ontario    11.03m     10.48m
      10.48m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  6 #  969 Balaramana, Ashvi  06 United Tamil          10.36m     10.23m
      FOUL  FOUL  10.10m  10.07m  10.17m  10.23m
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....Event 66  Boys Triple Jump U16

  7 #  970 Balendra, Jeevesh  06 United Tamil          10.89m     10.03m
      9.96m  9.83m  9.43m  9.91m  10.03m  10.02m
  8 #  494 Hudec-Siron, Mart  06 Brampton Racers                   9.66m
      9.61m  9.51m  9.27m  9.66m  9.46m  9.50m
  9 #  957 Sriranjan, Vithur  09 Unattached Ontario                8.34m
      7.62m  FOUL  8.34m

Event 67  Women Triple Jump U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  991 Hill, Isabelle     03 Uni. Toronto TC       11.18m     10.50m
      10.47m  10.44m  10.50m  10.42m  FOUL  10.31m
  2 # 1105 Sivachandran, Sha  03 Phoenix               10.75m     10.46m
      10.09m  10.46m  10.18m  FOUL  10.36m  10.19m
  3 #  959 Sureshwaran, Shag  03 Unattached Ontario    10.85m     10.40m
      10.06m  FOUL  FOUL  10.23m  9.19m  10.40m
  4 #  599 Freeman, Natalie   03 Eclipse Track         10.91m     10.33m
      10.31m  10.22m  10.20m  10.33m  9.97m  10.28m

Event 68  Men Triple Jump U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1138 Chang, Declan      03 Speed Academy         12.51m     12.06m
      FOUL  FOUL  11.82m  11.45m  12.06m  FOUL
  2 #  911 Brand, Jacksyn     04 Burlington Track                 10.57m
      FOUL  10.00m  FOUL  9.83m  10.15m  10.57m

Event 69  Women Triple Jump U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  663 Yip, Kirsten       01 Hamilton Olympic      10.24m      9.56m
      8.94m  9.39m  9.28m  9.41m  9.56m  9.47m

Event 71  Women Triple Jump Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1101 Gibbs, Brittney    96 Phoenix               12.50m     12.32m
      FOUL  12.04m  12.16m  FOUL  12.32m  12.12m

Event 75  Girls Shot Put 3.00kg U14
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  904 Negri, Emma        08 Uni. Windsor AC        8.33m      9.43m
      9.19m  9.28m  9.43m  8.77m  9.17m  8.69m
  2 #  608 Osinuga, Temidire  08 Eclipse Track                     6.54m
      6.54m  6.41m  FOUL  FOUL  6.34m  6.14m
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Event 77  Girls Shot Put 3.00kg U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1109 Broere, Jasmine    06 Saugeen Track                    10.71m
      10.18m  10.55m  9.56m  9.69m  10.71m  10.04m
  2 #  519 Gurney, Anna       05 Brantford T.F.C.       9.33m      9.87m
      9.45m  9.52m  9.85m  9.84m  9.51m  9.87m
  3 #  596 Chow, Nicole       05 Eclipse Track          7.84m      7.90m
      7.36m  7.90m  7.25m  7.09m  7.02m  7.62m
  4 #  522 Johnson, Sydney    06 Brantford T.F.C.       6.16m      6.54m
      6.54m  6.03m  6.45m  6.10m  6.03m  5.90m

Event 78  Boys Shot Put 4.00kg U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  717 Larson, Liam       05 London Western        13.42m     12.62m
      FOUL  12.01m  11.44m  11.87m  12.06m  12.62m
  2 #  604 Miller, Kenzo      06 Eclipse Track         11.91m     11.40m
      9.97m  10.28m  10.75m  10.39m  10.77m  11.40m
  3 #  875 Gauthier, Carson   06 Thorold Elite         11.00m     11.36m
      10.54m  10.93m  11.20m  11.18m  11.36m  11.27m
  4 #  525 Bakker, Owen       05 Brockville Legi.      10.79m     11.02m
      FOUL  11.02m  9.73m  10.87m  11.01m  9.89m
  5 #  960 Thayaparan, Nelan  06 United Tamil                      9.10m
      8.61m  8.76m  8.56m  FOUL  9.10m  8.57m
  6 #  517 Deane, Andrew      06 Brantford T.F.C.       7.25m      7.30m
      6.99m  6.15m  6.92m  6.92m  6.00m  7.30m

Event 79  Women Shot Put 3.00kg U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  725 Sands, Liv         03 London Western        12.63m     12.95m
      11.46m  11.50m  12.49m  12.30m  12.95m  12.46m
  2 #  718 Larson, Tyler      03 London Western        10.87m      8.71m
      8.71m  8.26m  8.09m  FOUL  FOUL  8.52m
  3 #  782 Taylor, Caitlin    03 Niagara Olympic        8.51m      8.18m
      7.54m  7.60m  FOUL  7.81m  FOUL  8.18m

Event 80  Men Shot Put 5.00kg U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  867 Stanat, Arthur     03 St Thomas Legion      14.67m     13.59m
      13.59m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  13.58m
  2 #  527 Kizell, William    03 Brockville Legi.                 12.12m
      12.12m  FOUL  12.10m  11.11m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 #  879 Tzvetkov, Denis    03 Thorold Elite         11.86m     12.10m
      11.58m  11.48m  11.81m  FOUL  12.10m  10.99m
  4 #  772 Hollo, Ravi        03 Niagara Olympic       11.56m     11.42m
      11.39m  FOUL  FOUL  11.42m  FOUL  FOUL
  5 #  516 Deane, Alex        04 Brantford T.F.C.      11.11m     10.74m
      10.66m  FOUL  10.54m  10.40m  10.58m  10.74m
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....Event 80  Men Shot Put 5.00kg U18

  6 #  743 Utting, Samuel     04 Mississauga Oly.      11.06m     10.48m
      10.48m  10.47m  FOUL  10.07m  10.43m  10.37m

Event 81  Women Shot Put 4.00kg U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  524 Webb, Alexandria   02 Brantford T.F.C.      12.71m     12.87m
      12.07m  FOUL  12.87m  12.21m  FOUL  FOUL

Event 82  Men Shot Put 6.00kg U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  465 Ovington, Brandon  01 Beckwith AC           17.02m     15.37m
      15.01m  14.91m  15.27m  FOUL  15.37m  FOUL
  2 # 1170 Gluck, Jordan      02 York Uni. T.F.C.      16.78m     15.30m
      15.22m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  14.53m  15.30m
  3 #  711 Garrett, Ryan      02 London Western        13.41m     13.16m
      12.82m  FOUL  12.87m  12.81m  FOUL  13.16m
  4 #  513 Ayippey, Elijah    02 Brantford T.F.C.                 10.52m
      10.44m  10.13m  10.44m  10.49m  10.52m  10.37m

Event 83  Women Shot Put 4.00kg Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  916 Crow, Andrea       99 Unattached Ontario     9.74m     10.54m
      9.30m  9.00m  8.86m  9.89m  10.54m  9.92m

Event 84  Men Shot Put 7.26kg Open
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1117 Brathwaite, Eric   91 Sisu Throws Club      16.44m     16.83m
      15.77m  16.11m  16.29m  16.83m  FOUL
  2 #  934 Lepage, Pierce     96 Unattached Ontario    14.58m     13.50m
      13.50m  FOUL  12.93m  FOUL  13.04m  12.83m
  3 #  909 Beaudoin, Shawn    94 Unattached Ontario    12.68m     12.27m
      12.04m  12.10m  FOUL  FOUL  11.80m  12.27m

Event 85  Girls Weight Throw 5.45kg U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  519 Gurney, Anna       05 Brantford T.F.C.      12.69m     14.31m
      FOUL  FOUL  12.12m  12.13m  14.31m  FOUL
 -- #  522 Johnson, Sydney    06 Brantford T.F.C.                   FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Event 86  Boys Weight Throw 7.26kg U16
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  717 Larson, Liam       05 London Western        12.79m     14.01m
      12.76m  11.03m  11.44m  14.01m  14.01m  FOUL
  2 #  525 Bakker, Owen       05 Brockville Legi.      10.00m     10.15m
      9.55m  10.03m  10.15m  10.15m  8.85m  9.52m
  3 #  517 Deane, Andrew      06 Brantford T.F.C.       8.07m      6.73m
      FOUL  FOUL  6.16m  6.70m  6.73m  FOUL

Event 87  Women Weight Throw 7.26kg U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  725 Sands, Liv         03 London Western        11.79m     12.61m
      11.48m  12.06m  FOUL  12.61m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 #  718 Larson, Tyler      03 London Western        10.97m     12.07m
      11.25m  FOUL  FOUL  11.80m  12.07m  FOUL

Event 88  Men Weight Throw 9.08kg U18
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  523 Linington, Josh    03 Brantford T.F.C.      20.01m     21.58m
      20.14m  19.81m  20.77m  FOUL  FOUL  21.58m
  2 #  867 Stanat, Arthur     03 St Thomas Legion      13.78m     19.02m
      18.06m  19.02m  18.81m  19.01m  18.84m  FOUL
  3 #  516 Deane, Alex        04 Brantford T.F.C.      13.82m     14.90m
      14.13m  14.89m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  14.90m
  4 #  527 Kizell, William    03 Brockville Legi.                 14.60m
      13.82m  14.60m  13.20m  FOUL  FOUL  13.82m

Event 89  Women Weight Throw 9.08kg U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 #  520 Imola, Sophia      02 Brantford T.F.C.      11.22m     13.88m
      FOUL  11.02m  FOUL  FOUL  12.12m  13.88m
  2 #  515 Campbell, Mackenz  02 Brantford T.F.C.      11.83m     13.62m
      FOUL  12.11m  12.83m  12.71m  FOUL  13.62m
  3 #  524 Webb, Alexandria   02 Brantford T.F.C.                 10.15m
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  9.62m  FOUL  10.15m

Event 90  Men Weight Throw 11.34kg U20
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 # 1111 Elliott, Jeremy    02 Saugeen Track         19.69m     18.48m
      16.98m  18.32m  17.75m  FOUL  FOUL  18.48m
  2 #  514 Burr, Toren        02 Brantford T.F.C.      17.63m     18.22m
      FOUL  17.12m  FOUL  17.56m  17.05m  18.22m
  3 #  711 Garrett, Ryan      02 London Western        16.66m     16.89m
      15.79m  16.01m  FOUL  15.76m  16.21m  16.89m
  4 #  513 Ayippey, Elijah    02 Brantford T.F.C.                 10.02m
      9.47m  6.54m  9.46m  10.02m  FOUL  10.02m


